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1. COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFO THEREON, IS HEREBY RESERVED

BY MBH INTERNATIONAL SP z 0.0. NO UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR

DISTRIBUTION OF WHATEVER NATURE IS PERMITTED.

2. WHEREVER THE TERMS "TO APPROVAL" or "APPROVED" ARE USED, THIS SHALL

BE DEEMED TO BE THE APPROVAL OF MBH / THE PROJECT AGENT OR THE

CLIENT'S APPOINTED AGENT.

3. ANY UNUSUAL, UNCLEAR, AMBIGUOUS OR CONTRADICTORY CONSTRUCTION

METHODOLOGIES OR DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING, MUST BE

BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF MBH FOR CLARIFICATION, BEFORE

COMMENCING WITH THE CONSTRUCTION THEREOF.

4. THIS DRAWING MUST BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER

SPECIFICATION OR CONSULTANT'S DRAWINGS BEING REFERED TO HEREIN.

5. IN THE EVENT OF THIS DRAWING BEING ISSUED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY

SPECIFICATION AND/OR ENGINEER'S / CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS, THE LATTER
WILL HAVE PRIORITY OVER THESE DRAWINGS AND MUST BE TAKEN AS CORRECT

P AND PREVAILING.

1ISO 9001 : 2015 COMPLIANT REVISIONS

Description

No. Date

International Building Code (IBC) — Title Block Compliance Notes (Latest Edition)
1. International Building Code Compliance

All design and construction shall comply with the Latest Edition International Building Code
(IBC) and referenced standards as adopted and amended by the Authority Having
Jurisdiction.

Standard Online.

2. Referenced Standards

Compliance includes referenced standards and consensus documents cited in the IBC
Latest Edition.
ANSI Webstore.
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3. Structural Design

Structural design criteria, including live, dead, snow, wind, seismic loads, and other
structural requirements, shall be in accordance with the Latest Edition International Building
Code and applicable referenced standards.

Standard Online

4. Fire Safety & Egress

IN

Fire protection, fire-resistance ratings, means of egress, fire alarms, and related life safety
systems shall be designed in accordance with the Latest Edition International Building
Code.

Standard Online.

cification:

R OPH-1-R6
i 18 m2

L MpotHR15
3@ CLINICAL 7 m2
WHB

w
|
|
|
|
N

S|

D'I;I—(i)Rn;12-6 COLOUR, according to specification

CIRCULATION
D}; ﬁﬁﬁ] ﬁﬁﬁ PASSAGE =3

DTHR-1-3

0

t

O FRD.

FHR]

HATCH

COUNTER

5. Accessibility

\% ==

DESK TO%

5

STERILE

I COUNTER TOP

1.

AL

40 m2

EQUIPMENT STORE

ACK/PHARMACY

DTHR-1413
DTHR-1-12 12 m?
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referenced accessibility standards (e.g., ICC A117.1).
ANSI Webstore.
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] 7. Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing

Mechanical, electrical, and plumbing systems shall be designed per the Latest Edition
International Building Code and associated international codes (IMC, NEC, IPC).
ANSI Webstore.
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8. Special Inspections and Testing
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MIRRO

Special inspections and testing requirements are provided in accordance with the Latest
Edition International Building Code.
Standard Online.

9. Accessibility & Usability

Provisions for accessible routes, facilities, signage, and accommodations comply with the
Latest Edition International Building Code and referenced accessibility standards.
ANSI Webstore
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@ 10. Temporary Structures

Temporary structures shall comply with applicable provisions of the Latest Edition
N International Building Code.
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Floor tiles on surface beds shall be laid into an approved expansion strip grid not exceeding
4m x 4m. Expansion strips shall be laid corresponding exactly with structural or saw cut
joints in concrete floors and surface beds and tiles shall be cut to the nearest expansion
strip and to equal widths on either side of the expansion strip, to fit within the grid.

The same shall apply to floor tiles on suspended floor slabs, with the exception of the grid
not exceeding 5m x 5m.
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° FIRE PROTECTION
1. ALL WORKS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL FIRE PROTECTION
REGULATIONS.
2. INTERNAL PARTITIONS TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL STANDARDS.
3. Ceiling voids in excess of 800mm in depth, shall be divided by means of 30 Minute fire
rated barriers, into areas not exceeding 250 m? unless otherwise specified.
4. Floor and wall coverings to comply with Latest Edition International Building Codes.
5. All fire fighting equipment and evacuation evacuation routes must be indicated with a
minimum of 150 x 150mm photoluminescent type signs and must comply with and must be
installed in accordance with Latest Edition International Building Codes.
6. Fire hose reel installations shall comply with and shall be installed in accordance with
. D Latest Edition International Building Codes.

7. Portable fire extinguishers installed in a building shall comply with and shall be installed in
accordance with Latest Edition International Building Codes.
8. HVAC installation shall comply with Latest Edition International Building Codes.
9. All thermal insulation products shall comply with and be tested in accordance with Latest
> Edition International Building Codes.
10. ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS.
11. ALL FIRE DETECTION AND ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS.
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FIRE INSTALLATION
1. ALL FIRE INSTALLATIONS AND WATER SUPPLIES TO FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT,
SHALL COMPLY WITH LATEST INTERNATIONAL FIRE STANDARDS.
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COPY RIGHT NOTES:

1. THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENT IS COPY RIGHT PROTECTED AS AN ARTISTIC WORK
(Section 2¢), IN TERMS OF THE SA COPY RIGHT ACT No 98 OF 1978, IN ITS ENTIRETY.

2. THIS DRAWING, ITS CONTENTS AND THE ACTUAL BUILDING IT PORTRAYS, MAY NOT BE

ADAPTED, COPIED, DISTRIBUTED, DISTORTED, MODIFIED OR REPRODUCED IN ANY WAY

OR FORM BY ANY PARTY, WHICH INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO CLIENTS,

CONSULTANTS OR ANY OTHER OR 3rd PARTIES, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN

APPROVAL OF THE AUTHOR(S), BEING MBH ARCHITECTS Pty Ltd OR ANY OF ITS PRINCIPALS

(Section 3a&b).

THE ISSUING OF THIS DRAWING BY THE AUTHOR(S), TO ANY PARTY, WHICH INCLUDE, BUT

IS NOT LIMITED TO CLIENTS, CONSULTANTS OR ANY OTHER OR 3rd PARTY, SHALL IN NO

WAY CONSTITUTE, OR BE CONSTRUED OR IMPLIED TO CONSTITUTE AN EXCLUSIVE

LICENSE OR SUB-LICENSE, NOR THE TRANSFER, NOR THE ASSIGNMENT OF COPYRIGHT,

TO EXIST BETWEEN THE AUTHOR(S) AND THE PARTY IT IS ISSUED TO, AND SHALL IN NO

WAY BE INFERRED BY CONDUCT (Section 22(4))UNLESS REDUCED TO WRITING (Section

22(3)).

4. THIS DRAWING AND ITS CONTENT, SHALL BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE ERECTING OF
THE BUILDING AS PORTRAYED, ON THE BUILDING SITE SO MENTIONED IN THE TITLE BLOCK
(Section 15(2)).
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